Class Title

Accommodation Specialist
Accountant

Accountant Trainee

Accounting Specialist

Administrative Coordinator
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Support Specialist
Administrative & Technology Specialist
Advertising Advisor

Aircraft Maintenance Technician
Archives & Records Management Specialist
Assessment Testing Specialist 1
Assessment Testing Specialist 2
Audiovisual Specialist

Automotive Mechanic

Bindery Operator/Courier

Book Buyer

Bookstore Clerk

Bookstore Shipping/Receiving Clerk
Bookstore Specialist

Carpenter

Child Care Center Coordinator
Coordinator of Library Circulation Services
Costumer

Courier

Custodial Services Coordinator
Custodian

Degree Evaluator

Department Coordinator
Developmental Disabilities Specialist 1

1/25/2016

Classification by Title

Code

Job Family

C3501
C1413
C1412
C1410
C1041
C1040
C1031
C1043
C1601
C3110
C2210
C2001
C2003
C4020
C3101
C1701
C1503
C1401
C1501
C1502
C3010
C2531
C2203
C2101
C1011
C3403
C3401
C2002
C1042
C2520

Instructional Support
Financial Family

Financial Family

Financial Family
Administrative Family
Administrative Family
Administrative Family
Administrative Family
Communications Family
Trades Family

Library

Student Family

Student Family

Instructional Support

Trades Family

Production Family
Preparation & Sales Services
Preparation & Sales Services
Preparation & Sales Services
Preparation & Sales Services
Trades Family

Instructional Support

Library

Instructional Support
Production Family

Campus Infrastructure & Safety
Campus Infrastructure & Safety
Student Family
Administrative Family
Instructional Support

Level

Pay Range
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25,813-51,235
38,113-54,527
33,655-48,147
24,654-35,273
25,813-51,235
31,621-45,239
27,920-39,949
38,113-54,527
29,714-42,513
25,813-51,235
31,621-45,239
27,920-39,949
33,655-48,147
29,714-42,513
33,655-48,147
23,169-33,146
29,714-42,513
21,772-31,147
23,169-33,146
26,238-37,536
25,813-51,235
40,559-58,029
29,714-42,513
33,655-48,147
23,169-33,146
29,714-42,513
23,169-33,146
33,655-48,147
25,813-51,235
26,238-37,536



Class Title

Developmental Disabilities Specialist 2
Early Childhood Teacher
Electrician

Electronic Publishing Technician
Facilities Specialist

Facility Coordinator

Facility Planner

Facility Planner 2

Financial Aid Advisor

Financial Specialist 1

Financial Specialist 2

Food Service Coordinator

Food Service Specialist

Food Service Specialist Trainee
Grants Coordinator

Graphic Artist

Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper/Equipment Operator
Human Resources Analyst 1
Human Resources Analyst 2
HVAC Technician

Information Technology Technician-Advanced
Information Technology Technician-Intermediate

Instructional Coordinating Specialist
Instructional Specialist

Instructional Support Specialist
Interpreter for the Hearing Impaired
KLCC Program Coordinator

KLCC Program Host

KLCC Sales Representative

1/25/2016

Classification by Title

Code

Job Family

C2521
C2530
C3020
C1703
C3201
C2041
C3202
C3210
C2031
C1411
Cl1414
C2302
C2301
C2303
C1620
C1704
C3501
C3502
C1050
C1051
C3021
C1313
C1313
C1032
C2510
C2000
C2501
C4021
C4010
C1610

Instructional Support
Instructional Support

Trades Family

Production Family

Campus Infrastructure & Safety
Instructional Support

Campus Infrastructure & Safety
Campus Infrastructure & Safety
Student Family

Financial Family

Financial Family

Preparation & Sales Services
Preparation & Sales Services
Preparation & Sales Services
Communications Family
Production Family

Campus Infrastructure & Safety
Campus Infrastructure & Safety
Administrative Family
Administrative Family

Trades Family

Technology Family

Technology Family
Administrative Family
Instructional Support
Instructional Support
Instructional Support
Communications Family
Communications Family
Communications Family

Level

Pay Range

12

14

10
14
17
12

10

14
10

12
14
13
13
13

17
14

38,113-54,527
27,920-39,949
43,161-61,753
29,714-42,513
29,714-42,513
33,655-48,147
43,161-61,753
52,002-74,322
38,113-54,527
29,714-42,513
33,655-48,147
29,714-42,513
21,772-31,147
19,223-27,500
43,161-61,753
33,655-48,147
23,169-33,146
27,920-39,949
38,113-54,527
43,161-61,753
40,559-58,029
40,559-58,029
40,559-58,029
29,714-42,513
29,714-42,513
24,654-35,273
52,002-74,322
43,161-61,753
31,621-45,239
19,223-27,500



Class Title

Laundry Worker

Lead Aircraft Maintenance Technician
Lead Carpenter

Lead Custodian

Lead Electrician

Lead Groundskeeper

Lead HVAC Technician

Lead KLCC Program Host

Lead Painter

Lead Student Services Specialist
Lead Telephone Console Operator
Library Assistant

Library Associate

Library Technician

Loan Advisor

Locker & Equipment Room Assistant
Mail and Warehouse Services Specialist
Mailroom Worker

Maintenance Helper

Maintenance Worker

Marketing Specialist

Medical Technologist

Micrographics Specialist

Multimedia & Video Specialist
Network Administration Specialist-Advanced
Network Administration Specialist-Intermediate
Office Support Specialist

Offset Press Operator

Painter

Plumber

1/25/2016

Classification by Title

Code

Job Family

C3410
C3111
C3011
C3402
C3022
C3503
C3023
C4011
C3002
C2011
C1002
C2202
C2205
C2204
C1015
C2040
C1012
C1010
C3039
C3040
Cle11
C2401
C1710
C4023
C1315
C1315
C1030
C1705
C3001
C3030

Production Family
Trades Family
Trades Family

Campus Infrastructure & Safety

Trades Family

Campus Infrastructure & Safety

Trades Family
Communications Family
Trades Family

Student Family
Communications Family
Library

Library

Library

Financial Family
Instructional Support
Production Family
Production Family
Trades Family

Trades Family
Communications Family
Instructional Support
Production Family
Communications Family
Technology Family
Technology Family
Administrative Family
Production Family
Trades Family

Trades Family

Level

Pay Range

14
12
6
17
11
14
10
11

10
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11
17
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10
12

23,169-33,146
43,161-61,753
38,113-54,527
26,238-37,536
52,002-74,322
25,813-51,235
43,161-61,753
33,655-48,147
25,813-51,235
27,920-39,949
24,654-35,273
23,169-33,146
33,655-48,147
27,920-39,949
38,113-54,527
21,772-31,147
29,714-42,513
20,456-29,267
23,169-33,146
31,621-45,239
29,714-42,513
43,161-61,753
27,920-39,949
25,813-51,235
52,002-74,322
52,002-74,322
24,654-35,273
29,714-42,513
33,655-48,147
38,113-54,527



Class Title

Procurement Specialist

Production Copier Operator

Project Coordinator

Project Specialist 1

Project Specialist 2

Public Information Specialist

Public Safety Officer 1

Public Safety Officer 2

Rec/Club Sports & Special Events

Science Laboratory Coordinator

Special Maintenance Lead

Student Advisor 1

Student Advisor 2

Student Employment Coordinator

Student Employment Specialist

Student Services Specialist

Students First! Service Representative
Technical/Scene Shop Coordinator

Technology Analysis & Design Specialist-Advanced
Technology Analysis & Design Specialist-Intermediate
Technology Equipment Systems Technician-Advanced
Technology Equipment Systems Technician-Intermediate
Telephone Console Operator

Television Control Operator

1/25/2016

Classification by Title

Code

Job Family

C1510
C1702
C1222
C1220
Cl221
C1613
C3310
C3320
C2042
C2512
C3041
C2021
C2022
C2051
C2050
C2010
C2012
C2110
C1316
C1316
C4002
C4002
C1001
C4021

Financial Family
Production Family
Administrative Family
Administrative Family
Administrative Family
Communications Family
Campus Infrastructure & Safety
Campus Infrastructure & Safety
Instructional Support
Instructional Support
Trades Family

Student Family

Student Family

Student Family

Student Family

Student Family

Student Family
Instructional Support
Technology Family
Technology Family
Technology Family
Technology Family
Communications Family
Communications Family

Level

Pay Range

10

14
10
12
11
10
12

13
10

11

11
12
17
17
15
15

33,655-48,147
27,920-39,949
43,161-61,753
33,655-48,147
38,113-54,527
25,813-51,235
33,655-48,147
38,113-54,527
27,920-39,949
40,559-58,029
33,655-48,147
29,714-42,513
25,813-51,235
29,714-42,513
26,238-37,536
26,238-37,536
25,813-51,235
38,113-54,527
52,002-74,322
52,002-74,322
45,934-65,649
45,934-65,649
23,169-33,146
27,920-39,949
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