Class Title	Code	Job Family	Level	Pay Range
Accommodation Specialist	C3501	Instructional Support	11	25,813-51,235
Accountant	C1413	Financial Family	12	38,113-54,527
Accountant Trainee	C1412	Financial Family	10	33,655-48,147
Accounting Specialist	C1410	Financial Family	5	24,654-35,273
Administrative Coordinator	C1041	Administrative Family	11	25,813-51,235
Administrative Specialist	C1040	Administrative Family	9	31,621-45,239
Administrative Support Specialist	C1031	Administrative Family	7	27,920-39,949
Administrative & Technology Specialist	C1043	Administrative Family	12	38,113-54,527
Advertising Advisor	C1601	Communications Family	8	29,714-42,513
Aircraft Maintenance Technician	C3110	Trades Family	11	25,813-51,235
Archives & Records Management Specialist	C2210	Library	9	31,621-45,239
Assessment Testing Specialist 1	C2001	Student Family	7	27,920-39,949
Assessment Testing Specialist 2	C2003	Student Family	10	33,655-48,147
Audiovisual Specialist	C4020	Instructional Support	8	29,714-42,513
Automotive Mechanic	C3101	Trades Family	10	33,655-48,147
Bindery Operator/Courier	C1701	Production Family	4	23,169-33,146
Book Buyer	C1503	Preparation & Sales Services	8	29,714-42,513
Bookstore Clerk	C1401	Preparation & Sales Services	3	21,772-31,147
Bookstore Shipping/Receiving Clerk	C1501	Preparation & Sales Services	4	23,169-33,146
Bookstore Specialist	C1502	Preparation & Sales Services	6	26,238-37,536
Carpenter	C3010	Trades Family	11	25,813-51,235
Child Care Center Coordinator	C2531	Instructional Support	13	40,559-58,029
Coordinator of Library Circulation Services	C2203	Library	8	29,714-42,513
Costumer	C2101	Instructional Support	10	33,655-48,147
Courier	C1011	Production Family	4	23,169-33,146
Custodial Services Coordinator	C3403	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	8	29,714-42,513
Custodian	C3401	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	4	23,169-33,146
Degree Evaluator	C2002	Student Family	10	33,655-48,147
Department Coordinator	C1042	Administrative Family	11	25,813-51,235
Developmental Disabilities Specialist 1	C2520	Instructional Support	6	26,238-37,536

Class Title	Code	Job Family	Level	Pay Range
Developmental Disabilities Specialist 2	C2521	Instructional Support	12	38,113-54,527
Early Childhood Teacher	C2530	Instructional Support	7	27,920-39,949
Electrician	C3020	Trades Family	14	43,161-61,753
Electronic Publishing Technician	C1703	Production Family	8	29,714-42,513
Facilities Specialist	C3201	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	8	29,714-42,513
Facility Coordinator	C2041	Instructional Support	10	33,655-48,147
Facility Planner	C3202	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	14	43,161-61,753
Facility Planner 2	C3210	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	17	52,002-74,322
Financial Aid Advisor	C2031	Student Family	12	38,113-54,527
Financial Specialist 1	C1411	Financial Family	8	29,714-42,513
Financial Specialist 2	C1414	Financial Family	10	33,655-48,147
Food Service Coordinator	C2302	Preparation & Sales Services	8	29,714-42,513
Food Service Specialist	C2301	Preparation & Sales Services	3	21,772-31,147
Food Service Specialist Trainee	C2303	Preparation & Sales Services	1	19,223-27,500
Grants Coordinator	C1620	Communications Family	14	43,161-61,753
Graphic Artist	C1704	Production Family	10	33,655-48,147
Groundskeeper	C3501	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	4	23,169-33,146
Groundskeeper/Equipment Operator	C3502	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	7	27,920-39,949
Human Resources Analyst 1	C1050	Administrative Family	12	38,113-54,527
Human Resources Analyst 2	C1051	Administrative Family	14	43,161-61,753
HVAC Technician	C3021	Trades Family	13	40,559-58,029
Information Technology Technician-Advanced	C1313	Technology Family	13	40,559-58,029
Information Technology Technician-Intermediate	C1313	Technology Family	13	40,559-58,029
Instructional Coordinating Specialist	C1032	Administrative Family	8	29,714-42,513
Instructional Specialist	C2510	Instructional Support	8	29,714-42,513
Instructional Support Specialist	C2000	Instructional Support	5	24,654-35,273
Interpreter for the Hearing Impaired	C2501	Instructional Support	17	52,002-74,322
KLCC Program Coordinator	C4021	Communications Family	14	43,161-61,753
KLCC Program Host	C4010	Communications Family	9	31,621-45,239
KLCC Sales Representative	C1610	Communications Family	1	19,223-27,500

Class Title	Code	Job Family	Level	Pay Range
Laundry Worker	C3410	Production Family	4	23,169-33,146
Lead Aircraft Maintenance Technician	C3111	Trades Family	14	43,161-61,753
Lead Carpenter	C3011	Trades Family	12	38,113-54,527
Lead Custodian	C3402	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	6	26,238-37,536
Lead Electrician	C3022	Trades Family	17	52,002-74,322
Lead Groundskeeper	C3503	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	11	25,813-51,235
Lead HVAC Technician	C3023	Trades Family	14	43,161-61,753
Lead KLCC Program Host	C4011	Communications Family	10	33,655-48,147
Lead Painter	C3002	Trades Family	11	25,813-51,235
Lead Student Services Specialist	C2011	Student Family	7	27,920-39,949
Lead Telephone Console Operator	C1002	Communications Family	5	24,654-35,273
Library Assistant	C2202	Library	4	23,169-33,146
Library Associate	C2205	Library	10	33,655-48,147
Library Technician	C2204	Library	7	27,920-39,949
Loan Advisor	C1015	Financial Family	12	38,113-54,527
Locker & Equipment Room Assistant	C2040	Instructional Support	3	21,772-31,147
Mail and Warehouse Services Specialist	C1012	Production Family	8	29,714-42,513
Mailroom Worker	C1010	Production Family	2	20,456-29,267
Maintenance Helper	C3039	Trades Family	4	23,169-33,146
Maintenance Worker	C3040	Trades Family	9	31,621-45,239
Marketing Specialist	C1611	Communications Family	8	29,714-42,513
Medical Technologist	C2401	Instructional Support	14	43,161-61,753
Micrographics Specialist	C1710	Production Family	7	27,920-39,949
Multimedia & Video Specialist	C4023	Communications Family	11	25,813-51,235
Network Administration Specialist-Advanced	C1315	Technology Family	17	52,002-74,322
Network Administration Specialist-Intermediate	C1315	Technology Family	17	52,002-74,322
Office Support Specialist	C1030	Administrative Family	5	24,654-35,273
Offset Press Operator	C1705	Production Family	8	29,714-42,513
Painter	C3001	Trades Family	10	33,655-48,147
Plumber	C3030	Trades Family	12	38,113-54,527

Class Title	<u>Code</u>	<u>Job Family</u>	Level	Pay Range
Procurement Specialist	C1510	Financial Family	10	33,655-48,147
Production Copier Operator	C1702	Production Family	7	27,920-39,949
Project Coordinator	C1222	Administrative Family	14	43,161-61,753
Project Specialist 1	C1220	Administrative Family	10	33,655-48,147
Project Specialist 2	C1221	Administrative Family	12	38,113-54,527
Public Information Specialist	C1613	Communications Family	11	25,813-51,235
Public Safety Officer 1	C3310	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	10	33,655-48,147
Public Safety Officer 2	C3320	Campus Infrastructure & Safety	12	38,113-54,527
Rec/Club Sports & Special Events	C2042	Instructional Support	7	27,920-39,949
Science Laboratory Coordinator	C2512	Instructional Support	13	40,559-58,029
Special Maintenance Lead	C3041	Trades Family	10	33,655-48,147
Student Advisor 1	C2021	Student Family	8	29,714-42,513
Student Advisor 2	C2022	Student Family	11	25,813-51,235
Student Employment Coordinator	C2051	Student Family	8	29,714-42,513
Student Employment Specialist	C2050	Student Family	6	26,238-37,536
Student Services Specialist	C2010	Student Family	6	26,238-37,536
Students First! Service Representative	C2012	Student Family	11	25,813-51,235
Technical/Scene Shop Coordinator	C2110	Instructional Support	12	38,113-54,527
Technology Analysis & Design Specialist-Advanced	C1316	Technology Family	17	52,002-74,322
Technology Analysis & Design Specialist-Intermediate	C1316	Technology Family	17	52,002-74,322
Technology Equipment Systems Technician-Advanced	C4002	Technology Family	15	45,934-65,649
Technology Equipment Systems Technician-Intermediate	C4002	Technology Family	15	45,934-65,649
Telephone Console Operator	C1001	Communications Family	4	23,169-33,146
Television Control Operator	C4021	Communications Family	7	27,920-39,949